

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipalit <u>y:</u>	Maitland Valley Conservation Authority	
	(County/District/Regional M	lunicipality/City)
This is to certify that the C	contract for the Following	Contract No.: 20024
F	Removal of the Gorrie Dam on N	lorth Maitland River
Was substantially perform	ed on: <u>September 1</u> (Date)	14, 2021
Approved by:		n, P.Eng.)
* Name of Owner:	Maitland Valley Conservation Authority	
Address for Service	1093 Marietta Street, PO E	Box 127
	Wroxeter, ON N0G 2X0	
Name of Contract Adminis	strator: <u>GSS Engineering Const</u>	ultants Ltd.
	Jeff Graham, P.Eng.	
	Unit 104D, 1010, 9 <sup>th</sup> Ave	nue West, Owen Sound, ON N4K 5R7
Name of Contractor:	Master Utility Division Inc	2
Address of service:	Sutton West ON LOE 1R	0
	lien and affidavit must be given	
Maitland Valley Conser	vation Authority – 1093 Marietta	Street, PO Box 127, Wroxeter, ON N0G 2X0
This notice published in D	aily Commercial News of: Octo	ber 25, 2021 (Date)

DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor, copy to Contract Administrator